
Elmore County 
Public Works Department 

155 County Shop Road Wetumpka, AL 36092 
Telephone (334) 567-1162 Fax (334) 567-1100 

 
 

 
May 1, 2023 
 
Collection Facility  
188 Red Eagle 
Wetumpka, AL 36092 
Updated Policy and Hours 
 
The Collection Facility is intended for paying customers of the County and participating municipalities 
(Deatsville, Eclectic, Elmore and Wetumpka) curbside residential waste provider.  

 
 
Accepted Items     Non-Accepted Items 
Trash too large to fit in regular container   Oils, Gases, Paints 
Furniture      Shingles, Lumber longer than 4’ 
TVs       Propane Tanks, Gas Tanks 
Woody debris      Appliances 
Grass Clipping (not bagged)    Household Garbage 
Mattresses (designated area)    Car and Boat Batteries 
Scrap Metal (designated area)    No Dump Trailers Allowed 
Tires (designated area)     No Contractors Allowed 
     
New Hours of Operation    Closed Dates 
Tuesday- 7am - 11am & 12pm - 3pm   Tuesday, July 4, 2023 
Wednesday- 7am - 11am    Thursday, November 23, 2023 
Thursday- 7am - 11am & 12pm - 3pm   Saturday, November 25, 2023 
Saturday- 7am - 11am     Saturday, December 23, 2023 
       Tuesday, December 26, 2023 
       Saturday, December 30, 2023 

Saturday, March 30, 2024 
       Thursday, July 4, 2024 
       Thursday, November 28, 2024 
       Saturday, November 30, 2024 
       Tuesday, December 24, 2024 
       Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
       Tuesday, December 31, 2024 
       Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
       Saturday, April 19, 2025 
       Saturday, July 5, 2025 
 


